TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error of two serial numbers of 85825870 and 85825883, which should have been 77825870 and 77825883 previously recorded on Reel 004678 Frame 0060. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest of the marks for Serial Nos. 77825870 and 77825883.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEK INDUSTRIES, INC.		12/05/2011	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCUQUILT, LLC
Street Address:	1035 EAST DODGE STREET
City:	FREMONT
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68025
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77825870	GO! BIG
Serial Number:	77825883	GO! BIG!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4023909005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 402 390-9500
Email: ip@koleyjessen.com
Correspondent Name: Roberta L. Christensen
Address Line 1: 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: One Pacific Place, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13661-0001 ACCUQUILT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005194 FRAME: 0886

> \$65.00 77825870

900276399

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta L. Christensen	
Signature:	/rlc/	
Date:	01/06/2014	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Notice of Recordation of TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Notice of Recordation of TM Assignment#page2.tif source=Notice of Recordation of TM Assignment#page3.tif source=Notice of Recordation of TM Assignment#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Da	e Entity Type
TEK INDUSTRIES, INC.		12/05/2011	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCUQUILT, LLC
Street Address:	1035 East Dodge Street
City:	Fremont
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68025
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEBRASKA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3555163	ACCUQUILT
Registration Number:	3729469	ACCUQUILT GO!
Registration Number:	3955431	ACCUQUILT GO!
Registration Number:	3729470	ACCUQUILT STUDIO
Serial Number:	77737081	ACCUQUILT STUDIO
Registration Number:	3666117	AQ
Registration Number:	3638796	AQ
Registration Number:	3951673	AQ
Registration Number:	3508597	BETTER CUTS MAKE BETTER QUILTS
Registration Number:	3598463	CHANGING THE WAY QUILTERS CUT!
Registration Number:	3638803	FALL IN LOVE WITH QUILTING ALL OVER AGAIN
Registration Number:	3901342	FIRST SCISSORSTHEN ROTARYFINALLYACCUQUILT
Serial Number:	77554659	FIRST SCISSORSTHEN ROTARYFINALLYACCUQUILT.
Registration Number:	3894369	FIRST SCISSORSTHEN ROTARYFINALLYACCUQUILT.
		20.

900209440

OP \$740.00 3555163

Registration Number:	3775633	GO!
Registration Number:	3729472	GO!
Registration Number:	3698939	GO!
Serial Number:	85065028	GO! BABY
Serial Number:	85136264	GO! BABY
Serial Number:	85136278	GO! BABY
Serial Number:	85065033	GO! BABY GO!
Serial Number:	85136246	GO! BABY GO!
Serial Number:	85136232	GO! BABY GO!
Serial Number:	85136208	GO! BIG
Serial Number:	85368168	THE POWER OF GO!
Serial Number:	85368190	THE POWER OF GO!
Serial Number:	85368254	THE POWER OF GO!
Serial Number:	85825870	
Serial Number:	85825883	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(402)390-9005

Phone:

402 390 9500

Email:

ip@koleyjessen.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Roberta L. Christensen

Address Line 1:

1125 S_103rd Street

Address Line 2:

One Pacific Place, Suite 800

Address Line 4:

Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1686-0005 TEK INDUSTRIES		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta L. Christensen		
Signature:	/dc/		
Date:	12/13/2011		

Total Attachments: 3

source=TEK TM Assignment to Accuquilt#page1.tif source=TEK TM Assignment to Accuquilt#page2.tif source=TEK TM Assignment to Accuquilt#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into effective 2011, by TEK INDUSTRIES, INC., a Nebraska corporation ("Assignor"), having an address of 1035 East Dodge Street, Fremont, Nebraska 68025, and ACCUQUILT, LLC, a limited liability company ("Assignee"), having an address of 1035 East Dodge Street, Fremont, Nebraska 68025.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on Exhibit "A", attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, all applications and registrations therefor, and all claims for damages arising out of or relating to past or continuing infringements thereof, if any, with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right, power and authority and has been duly authorized to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignor further covenants that, when requested, it will, without charge to Assignee, execute all documents and take all such further actions as may be necessary, desirable or convenient to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce its rights and interest in and to the Trademarks in any and all countries.

State of Nebraska)

) ss.

County of Dodge)

On this 5th day of December , 2011, before a Notary Public in and for the country and state aforesaid, appeared 5typen Mahry , to me personally known to be the signer of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska
JASON P. TIEDTKE
My Comm. Exp. Sept. 19, 2013

instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

ilotar Cublic

TEK INDUSTRIES, INC., Assignor

EXHIBIT "A"

U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO./ REG. NO.
ACCUQUILT	3,555,163
ACCUQUILT GO!	3,729,469
ACCUQUILT GO!	3,955,431
ACCUQUILT STUDIO	3,729,470
ACCUQUILT STUDIO	77/737,081
AQ (and Design)	3,666,117
AQ (and Design)	3,638,796
AQ (and Design)	3,951,673
BETTER CUTS MAKE BETTER QUILTS	3,508,597
CHANGING THE WAY QUILTERS CUT!	3,598,463
FALL IN LOVE WITH QUILTING ALL OVER AGAIN	3,638,803
FIRST SCISSORSTHEN ROTARYFINALLYACCUQUILT	3,901,342
FIRST SCISSORSTHEN ROTARYFINALLYACCUQUILT	77/554,659
FIRST SCISSORSTHEN ROTARYFINALLYACCUQUILT	3,894,369
GO!	3,775,633
GO!	3,729,472
GO!	3,698,939
GO! BABY	85/065,028
GO! BABY	85/136,264

MARK	SERIAL NO./ REG. NO.
GO! BABY	85/136,278
GO! BABY GO!	85/065,033
GO! BABY GO!	85/136,246
GO! BABY GO!	85/136,232
GO! BIG	85/136,208
GO! BIG!	85/825,870
GO! BIG!	85/825,883
THE POWER OF GO!	85/368,168
THE POWER OF GO!	85/368,190
THE POWER OF GO!	85/368,254

,3

600203.1

RECORDED: 12/13/2011

RECORDED: 01/06/2014